
From: Rachel Tucker <Rachel.Tucker@eastsuffolk.gov.uk>  
Sent: 06 December 2019 10:31 
To: Shona Bendix <Shona.Bendix@lowestofttowncouncil.gov.uk>; Alice Taylor 
<Alice.Taylor@lowestofttowncouncil.gov.uk>; Daniel Poitras <Dan.Poitras@TheBrittenCentre.com>; 
Danny Steel <danny@steelandco.co.uk>; Aves, Philip <Philip.Aves@suffolk.pnn.police.uk>; Anita 
Humphrey <Anita.Humphrey@eastsuffolk.gov.uk> 
Subject: Talking Benches 
 

Morning all, 
 
I have been contacted by a local resident in Carlton Colville who I am meeting with on 
Monday to discuss the concept of a ‘Talking Bench’. Sheffield City Council were the first 
Council to adopt this idea. I want to keep you informed as I think it is a lovely idea, and 
relatively easy to achieve (famous last words). This could be something we could roll out 
across the district, but thought it would be an idea to start in Lowestoft first. Please see links 
below. I will keep you updated on the progress.   
 
https://www.jusnews.net/sheffield-first-to-launch-the-talking-bench/ 
 
https://vimeo.com/247846822 
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